LETTER OF AGREEMENT AND
CONTRACT AMENDMENT FOR WATER
METER REPLACEMENT PHASE 2

RS-24-101 June 4, 2024



Background and Findings

0 On January 24, 2023, City Council approved the purchase
and installation of the Sensus Flexnet advanced metering
infrastructure (AMI) system which included 5,000 radios and
one base station.

0 Phase 1 of the water meter replacement program is 20%
complete, and Utility Collections is now receiving automated
meter readings from 4,424 “smart” water meters.

0 Within next few months, Phase 1 will be 100% complete with
all 5,000 meters operating as smart meters and with reporting
and billing collections systems in place.



Background and Findings Cont.
S

0 Aqua-Metric Sales Company, who provided and installed all
the components for Phase 1 of the water meter replacement
program, submitted a quote from the HGAC Buy purchasing
cooperative in the amount of $1,113,848 to:

O Provide an additional 5,000 radios
O Provide an additional base station

O Install and configure an additional 5,000 iPERL meters as
smart meters.



Background and Findings Cont.
S
0 Aqua-Metric also submitted a contract amendment to their
original five-year software support and hosting service

agreement which now provides service coverage for 10,000
radios instead of the initial 5,000 radios.

0 This contract amendment increases the original five-year
service agreement from $141,089 to $248,247.



Advanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI)

How AMI Works

Data is encrypted R,
and sent via a ( ) *
signal to a collector.

Your water utility receives the
secure data on regular intervals.
Using that data, they may be able

Your water use data, shown
s by the hour or by the day,
may be available to view
through an online portal.

WATER USAGE

A to identify suspected leaks,

E irregular watering patterns, or =

: trends in water use that could be i

! used to help you (or your facility) @

é improve efficiency. i

= .
Data on water usage is Your water use will be
l collected at your meter. available on your bill, but //

more detailed information
may be available through a -

report from your utility.




Recommendation
S

0 City Council authorize the City Manager, or designee, to
execute a Letter of Agreement in the amount not to
exceed $1,113,848, and a contract amendment in an
amount of $107,158 with Aqua-Metric Sales Company
for Phase 2 of the Water Meter Replacement Program,
and authorize the City Manager, or designee, to execute
any and all change orders within the amounts set by
State and Local law.



	Letter of Agreement and contract amendment FOR water meter replacement phase 2
	Background and Findings
	Background and Findings Cont.
	Background and Findings Cont.
	Advanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI)
	Recommendation

